
WHATCOM COUNTY CONTRACT 
INFORMATION SHEET 

Whatcom County Contract No. 

Originating Department: Administrative Services 

Division/Program: (i.e. Dept. Division and Program) AS - IT - Technology Capital 

Contract or Grant Administrator: Stephanie Kraft \ Perry Rice 

Contractor's I Agency Name: Justice AV Solutions, Inc. 

Is this a New Contract? If not, is this an Amendment or Renewal to an Existing Contract? Yes 0 No(:) 
Yes 0 NoO If Amendment or Renewal, (per WCC 3.08.100 (a)) Original Contract#: 

Does contract require Council Approval? Yes0 NoO If No, include WCC: 
Already approved? Council Approved Date: (Exclusions see: Whatcom County Codes 3.06.010, 3.08.090 and 3.08.100) 

Is this a grant agreement? 
YesO No0 If yes, grantor agency contract number(s): CFDA#: 

Is this contract grant funded? 
Yes0 NoO If yes, Whatcom County grant contract number(s): 202312003 

Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bid process? Contract 
YesO No0 If yes, RFP and Bid number(s): Cost Center: 3115 

Is this agreement excluded from E-Verify? NoO Yes® If no, include Attachment D Contractor Declaration form. 

If YES, indicate exclusion(s) below: 
D Professional services agreement for certified/licensed professional. D Goods and services provided due to an emergency 
D Contract work is for less than $100,000. [j] Contract for Commercial off the shelf items (COTS). 
D Contract work is for less than 120 days. D Work related subcontract less than $25,000. 
D Interlocal Agreement (between Governments). D Public Works - Local Agency/Federally Funded FHW A. 

Contract Amount:(sum of original contract Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards exceeding 
amount and any prior amendments): $40,000, and professional service contract amendments that have an increase greater 
$ 84,799.81 than $10,000 or I 0% of contract amount, whichever is greater, except when: 

This Amendment Amount: l. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council. 
2. Contract is for design, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof. services, or other 

$ capital costs approved by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance. 
Total Amended Amount: 3. Bid or award is for supplies. 

$ 4. Equipment is included in Exhibit "B" of the Budget Ordinance. 
5. Contract is for manufacturer's technical support and hardware maintenance of 

electronic systems and/or technical support and software maintenance from the 
Summary of Scope: I developer of proprietary software currently used by Whatcom County. 

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an agreement between Whatcom County 
and Justice AV Solutions (JAVS) for equipment to upgrade the audio visual recording system in 
Superior Court Department 4 courtroom not to exceed $84,799.81 
Term of Contract: 2 Months Expiration Date: 06/30/2024 
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: P. Ric~-'" Date: 5/3/2024 

2. Attorney signoff: --=~=--=---~~------_-_-_ -_- _-=-_-_- Date: S / 3 / z..o 2 '/- 
3. AS Finance reviewed: ~ Date: 5'..:J-21 
4. IT reviewed (ifIT related): ~ ~A_ Date: 5/3/2024 
5. Contractor signed: Date: 
6. Executive contract review: Date: 
7. Council approved, if necessary: Date: 
8. Executive signed: Date: --------- 
9. Original to Council: Date: --------- 

Last edited 06/23/2023 



PROPOSAL 
JLJST-4268 ~-~~~~~~- Revision: 1 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court 
311 Grand Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 

Modified: 5/2/2024 
Quote Valid for 90 Days 
OPP-52134 

Presented By: 

Shelly Knopf 

Justice AV Solutions, Inc 
13020 Middletown Industrial Blvd 
Louisville, KY 40223 US 
(502) 244-8788 
www.javs.com 

/1/ V\/ \ j l \IS () 1r 

JUSTICE AV so LUTI ON S 

WHATCOM COUNT'J 
CONTRACT NO. 

·U>Z,lfos-oot 



SCOPE OF WORK 
SID-01138 Superior Court Dept 4 - HDX Upgrade 

This quote is for equipment only the labor for the installation is on quote JUST-4277 

Note: Warranty on this equipment will start at the date of delivery not installation 

Upgrade will include: 
- Centro AO 
- Centro HDX 
- (2) Recorder 9's (1080p on primary, 720p on secondary) 
- Suite 8 (Autolog, Publisher, Scheduler) installed on OFE PC 
- (8) JM-14 Microphones (Judge, Witness, Right Law, Left Law, Judge's Approach, Jury, 2 Gallery) 
- Wireless Handheld and Lapell Microphones 
- Amplifier and Feedback Suppressor, replacing existing Ceiling speakers with (6) lay-in speakers (4 in the 
gallery, 2 in main area), (2) can ceiling speakers in Jury area and powered desktop speaker at Judge's bench 
- Assisted Listening 
- (5) HD Cameras (Judge, Witness, Right Law, Left Law, Overall) 
- 22" Judge's Monitor 
- Video feeds to (3) Courtroom Monitors that were already purchased on JUST-3627 
- Annotation with Wireless Presentation with Touchscreen Monitors at: 
- Right Law 
- Left Law 
- Witness 

- Web Streamer with streaming to Youtube and local network 
- HDMI Laptop inputs at both Law Tables 
- Document Camera (on the filing cabinet next to clerk's desk) 
- New Poly G7500 codec 
- 21 RU Equipment Rack to be placed in the Network Closet on the same floor 

WA Whatcon, County Superior Court Dept 4 HOX Upqrade Phase 1 Equipment 

P1t)J(:" l ~lo · JUST -L' ·,cl Rev. 1 
Pnct: lncludes Ac' '.'S-,nr,P~ 

\,j/}O/·l ' I' ! I,, 
Pasie 2 of ·17 



Main Components for HD Switching & Signal Routing 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

JAVS JAV-CENTRO-AO 
JAVS Audio Only - HD Ready Centro 

Netgear, Inc GS116LP-1 00NAS 
Netgear 16-Port 76W PoE/PoE+ Gigabit Ethernet Unmanaged Switch 

AtlaslED TSD-DCPD 

DC power distribution for TSO device 

AtlaslED TSD-RMK 
TSO Series Rack Mount Kit 

JAVS JAV-AVIX-1204 
AVIX Video Switching Software 

JAVS JAV-CENTRO-HDX 
JAVS HD Video Switcher 8/4 in, 6/3 out (HD-SDI/HDMI) 

MCM 28-19387 

AC/DC Power Supply, 1 Output, 60 W, 12 VDC, 5 A, Supports up to (10) Cameras 

$3,300.00 

$293.00 

$73.99 

$100.00 

$6,300.00 

$5,200.00 

$25.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$15,291.99 

$0.00 

Main Components for HD Switching & Signal Routing Total $15,291.99 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

' I 
Page 3 of 17 



High Definition Recorder/s 

1 JAVS JAV-REC9-SD-M-P $3,500.00 

JAVS All-In-One Recorder 9 Base Model with Multi-Channel Audio - Primary 
- 4:3 Aspect Ratio (320x240, 480x360, 640x480) 
- 16:9 Aspect Ratio (640x360) 

1 JAVS JAV-REC9-SD-M-S $3,500.00 

j JAVS All-In-One Recorder 9 Base Model with Multi-Channel Audio - Secondary 
- 4:3 Aspect Ratio (320x240, 480x360, 640x480) 

i - 16:9 Aspect Ratio (640x360) 

1 JAVS JAV-DRMK $70.00 

Rack Mount Kit for (2) Two JAVS Recorders 

1 JAVS JAV-RECS-1080 $1,300.00 

Adds 1080P Record Capabilities to JAVS All-In-One Recorder 8 
- 4:3 Aspect (320x240, 480x360, 640x480) 
- 16:9 Aspect Ratio (640x360, 1280x720, 1920x1080) 

1 JAVS JAV-RECS-720 $800.00 

Adds 720P Record Capabilities to JAVS All-In-One Recorder 8, 4:3 Aspects 
(320x240, 480x360, 640x480), 16:9 Aspect Ratio (640x360, 1280x720) 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$9,170.00 

$0.00 

High Definition Recorder/s Total $9,170.00 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

Paqe 4 of 11 



Autolog 8 Recording/Logging Software 

RECOMMENDED SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS: 
Windows 70 
Microsoft .NET Framework 4. 7.2 
Intel iS 4th Gen 
8GB RAM 
40 GB SSD 
70/700/7000MB Network Adapter 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

JAVS JAV-SW-ALSS 
JAVS Autolog 8 Logging and Control Software for JAVS Recorder 8 

APC BESSOG 
Back-UPS 550 - 330 Watt/550 VA, 120 Volt Input/Output and USB Interface Port 

JAVS JAV-SW-PSS 
Publisher 8 Session Publishing Software 

JAVS JAV-SW-S8S 
Scheduler 8 Session Scheduling Software 

JAVS JAV-SW-VSS 
Viewer 8 Session Viewing Software for Transcription 

$1,000.00 

$110.00 

$375.00 

$275.00 

$0.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$1,760.00 

$0.00 

Autolog 8 Recording/Logging Software Total $1,760.00 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

F'i"clf'Ct f'lu : Jt l',T .J.;_:,;g f(cv. 1 P,1~Je 5 of 17 



Microphones & Accessories 

JAVS JAV-JM14 
JAVS FlexMic with Multicolor LED and Touch Button 

2000 Windy City Wire 556600-S 
23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

8 

8 C2G 27153 
1 Oft Cat6 550 MHz Snag less (UTP) Patch Cable - Black 

8 JAVS JAV-PLX 

FlexMic Plexiglass 

$2,240.00 

$1,000.00 

$111.92 

$160.00 

8 $20.00 

16 

Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

$5.60 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$3,537.52 

$0.00 

Microphones & Accessories Total $3,537.52 

Wireless Microphones 

1 Audio Technica ATW-1312/L 

System 10 PRO digital wireless lavalier/handheld combo system 

500 Windy City Wire 556600-S 
23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

2 JAVS JAV-MPA-PHX 

Microphone Pre-Amp Adapter with 3-Pos Phoenix connector for adding non-Flex 
Mies to the JAVS Processor 

$950.00 

$250.00 

$240.00 

2 Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

$5.00 

4 $1.40 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$1,446.40 

$0.00 

Wireless Microphones Total $1,446.40 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase ·1 Equipment 

I ii .'l •'). 
P<.1~Je 6 of ·1 7 



Sound Reinforcement 

2 JBL CSA 2802 $1,522.00 

CSA series audio amplifier, 2 x 80 watt 

2 DBXAFS2 $940.00 

Advanced Feedback Suppression processor with full LCD display 

1 Radio Design Labs (RDL) DB-PSP1 $276.07 

Decora-style active loudspeaker 

6 JBL Pro LCT 81 C/T $930.00 

Low-profile lay-In 2" x 2" ceiling tile loudspeaker with 200 mm (8") driver 

2 AtlaslED FAP33T-W $263.98 

3" Full Range Speaker System With 70.7 /1 00V-16W Transformer/8Ohm Bypass & 
SFMS (MUST PURCHASE IN SETS OF TWO) 

JAVSJAV-CENTRO-RCA 

Centro RCA Output Cable (Required to connect external AN Outputs) 

Radio Design Labs (RDL) CP-1 B 
1 Gang single cover plate - black 

250 Windy City Wire 556600-S 
23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

1 

1 

500 Windy City Wire 1802P-BLK 
18 Gage Stranded Speaker Cable, Plenum Rated 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

Radio Design Labs (RDL) DC-1G 
Desktop or Wall Mounted Chassis for Decora Remote Controls and Panels 

Radio Design Labs (RDL) PS-24AS 

24 Vdc switching power supply, North American AC plug, 500 mA, de plug 

$120.00 

$14.75 

$125.00 

$170.00 

$2.50 

$0.70 

$79.77 

$37.50 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$4.482.27 

$0.00 

I 

Sound Reinforcement Total $4,482.27 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

P'-1qe7ofl7 



Assisted Listening System 

Williams AV JAV-IRT2-BP4 

Assisted Listening System for Medium Room up to 100 people (Body Packs). 
lncludes:(1) IR Emitter, (4) Body-Pack Receivers, (4) Headphones, (2) Neckloops, (2) 
Battery Kit & Charger, (1) Power over Cat Kit, (1) ADA Sign, & (1) 100 Sanitary 
Covers for Headphones 

500 Windy City Wire 556600-S 

23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

1 $2,457.00 

$250.00 

2 Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

$5.00 

4 Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

$1.40 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$2,713.40 

$0.00 

Assisted Listening System Total $2,713.40 

High Definition Cameras 

5 

1 

4 

5 

JAVS JAV-JC-23HD 

3G/HD-SDI Camera - 2.5 Mega pixels, 1920x1080i, 1920x1080p, 1280x720p & 
frame-rates of 60/59.94/50/30/29.97 /25 fps. 

Marshall Electronics VS-M288-A 
2.8-8mm Varifocal F1 .3 - T360 CS Mount with Auto-Iris 

Marshall Electronics VS-M550-4 
5-S0mm Varifocal Fl .6 CS Mount with Auto-Iris 

Peerless-AV CMR410 
Camera mount 

Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 
RG6 Compression BNC 

1250 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

10 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

1250 Windy City Wire 1802P-BLK 
18 Gage Stranded Speaker Cable, Plenum Rated 

$4,500.00 

$240.00 

$960.00 

$150.00 

$24.00 

$1,412.50 

$425.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$7,711.50 

$0.00 

High Definition Cameras Total $7,711.50 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

Page 8 of 17 



Monitor @ Judge's Bench for Viewing 

ToteVision LED-2155HD 
21.5" LED LCD Monitor - 16:9 (Composite, VGA, & HDMI) 

JAVS JAV-MC-BD 
Bi-Directional SDI/HDMI with Power Supply 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV /IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 

RG6 Compression BNC 

250 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

1 Tripp Lite TLP6SLUSBB 
6-Outlet Surge Protector with 2 USB Ports (3.4A Shared) - Side Load, Direct Plug-In, 
1050 Joules 

$534.00 

$200.00 

$19.99 

$4.80 

$282.50 

$45.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$1,086.29 

$0.00 

Monitor@Judge's Bench for Viewing Total $1,086.29 

Courtroom Monitor for Public Viewing 

JAVS JAV-MC-BD 

Bi-Directional SDI/HDMI with Power Supply 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV /IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

6 Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 

3 

3 

RG6 Compression BNC 

750 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

$600.00 

$59.97 

$14.40 

$847.50 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$1,521.87 

$0.00 

Courtroom Monitor for Public Viewing Total $1,521.87 
I 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 
P11<c Includes ;\ues,01-ie, 

F\1~Je 9 of 17 



' 

1 

Streamer for Online Web Streaming Services 

1 

1 

1 

Videon ECEZ-BASE 
EdgeCaster EZ Encoder - Single Channel Input/Single Stream Output, Single profile 
*Requires VCare Support* 

Videon ECEZ-OUT-MUL Tl 

EZ Encoder Upgrade - Multiple Streams Upgrade 

Videon SUP-VCARE-EZMULTl-1 

VCare Premium Support 24x7x365 for EZ Multiple Outputs 

$1,775.00 

$675.00 

$438.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$2,888.00 

$0.00 

Streamer for Online Web Streaming Services Total $2,888.00 

Document Camera 

Lumens Integration, Inc PS753 
4K Multimedia Desktop Document Camera, 300x Zoom, HDMI, VGA, USB and IP 
Streaming 

JAVS JAV-MC-8D 

Bi-Directional SDI/HDMI with Power Supply 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-6PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV /IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 6ft 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 
RG6 Compression BNC 

250 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

$2,623.00 

$200.00 

$24.99 

$19.99 

$4.80 

$282.50 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$3,155.28 

$0.00 

Document Camera Total $3,155.28 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

Page 'IO of I/ 



Laptop Connections @ Attorney Tables 

JAVS JAV-MC-8D 

Bi-Directional SDI/HDMI with Power Supply 

FSR DSKB-1G 
1 Gang desktop mounting bracket with 2 1 space IPS opening 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-6PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 6ft 

JAVS JAV-HDMI-F-KEVCOUPLER 

HDMI Female Keystone Coupler, HDMI Keystone Jack Insert Gold Plated 3D&4K 
Mini Adapter Connector for Wall Plate-Black 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

Radio Design Labs (RDL) CP-1 B 
1 Gang single cover plate - black 

Leviton 41080-2EP 
Single-Gang QuickPort Wallplate, 2-Port, Black 

Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 
RG6 Compression BNC 

500 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

$400.00 

$213.00 

$49.98 

$40.00 

$39.98 

$29.50 

$20.00 

$9.60 

$565.00 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$1,367.06 

$0.00 

Laptop Connections@ Attorney Tables Total $1,367.06 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

S/.1/ )();~ ·l 



Wireless Presentation & On-screen Annotation Unit 

Kramer VIA-CAMPUS2-PLUS 

Simultaneous Wired & Wireless Presentation & Collaboration Server w/ HDMI 
Input 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 

NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

250 Windy City Wire 556600-S 
23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

1 

2 

1 Dell MS 116-BK 

Optical Mouse-MS116-Black - USB 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Dell Technologies KB216 
USB Keyboard 

Kramer Electronics RK-CAMPUS 

19" Rack Mount for VIA Campus 

Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

Netgear R6700 
Nighthawk Dual-Band WiFi Router (up to 1.75Gbps) with Armor, Circle Smart 
Parental Controls 

$3,500.00 

$39.98 

$125.00 

$22.99 

$25.99 

$145.00 

$2.50 

$0.70 

$135.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$3,997.16 

$0.00 

Wireless Presentation & On-screen Annotation Unit Total $3,997.16 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HOX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

P,1~1e ·12 of 17 



Monitor @ Witness for On-screen Annotation 

Planar PCT2265 
22" Multi-touch Screen Monitor - HDMI (HDCP) 

JAVS JAV-MC-BD 
Bi-Directional SDI/HDMI with Power Supply 

Tripp Lite B203-101-PNP 
1-Port USB 2.0 over Cat5/Cat6 Extender Kit Video Transmitter & Receiver 164' 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 
RG6 Compression BNC 

250 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

250 Windy City Wire 556600-S 
23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

1 Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

$421.00 

$200.00 

$195.00 

$19.99 

$4.80 

$282.50 

$125.00 

$2.50 

2 Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

$0.70 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$1,251.49 

$0.00 

Monitor@ Witness for On-screen Annotation Total $1,251.49 

WA \JVhatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 



Monitors on Attorney Tables for On-screen Annotation 

Planar PCT2265 
22" Multi-touch Screen Monitor - HDMI (HDCP) 

Tripp Lite B203-101-PNP 
I-Port USB 2.0 over Cat5/Cat6 Extender Kit Video Transmitter & Receiver 164' 

Comprehensive Cable NFHD18G-3PROBLK 
NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 3ft 

Windy City Wire HOL-BNC6-MCV 
RG6 Compression BNC 

500 Windy City Wire RG6HDP-BLK 

2 

2 

2 

4 

Type RG 6/U Plenum, 18 AWG Bare Copper Serial Digital [Black] 

500 Windy City Wire 556600-S 
23-4P UNS SOL PLNM C6 Wht Jkt 

2 Monoprice 5380 
Cat6 Punch Down Keystone Jack - Green 

$842.00 

$390.00 

$39.98 

$9.60 

$565.00 

$250.00 

$5.00 

4 Monoprice 7266 
Cat6 Plug Solid W/lnsert SOU 

$1.40 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$2,102.98 

$0.00 

Monitors on Attorney Tables for On-screen Annotation Total $2,102.98 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase ·1 Equipment 

PJ~Je ·14 of ·17 



Video Conferencing 

1 Poly 83ZS0AA#ABA $5,083.95 

HP Poly G7500 Video Conferencing System - Base Unit 

1 Poly 875J0AA#ABA $761.95 

HP Poly TC8 Touch Controller 

2 Comprehensive Cable NFHD1 SG-1 SINPROBLK $35.98 

1 

1 

NanoFlex™ Pro AV/IT Integrator Series™ Certified 4K 18G High Speed HDMI Cable 
Jet Black 1.5ft 

Poly P30760362 

3yr Partner Poly+ TC8 

Poly P85860362 
3yr Partner Poly+ G7500 4k Base Unit G7500 4k video Codec and Wireless 
Presentation System 

$328.95 

$1,509.95 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$7,720.78 

$0.00 

Video Conferencing Total $7,720.78 

Equipment Rack & Wire Management 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

Middle Atlantic PTRK-21 
PTRK series portable rack, 21 space, 23" deep 

Para Systems, Inc ED1 000RTXL2U 

Minuteman Endeavor ED1000RTXL2U 1000VA Tower/Rack/Wall Mountable UPS 

Middle Atlantic PDT-161 SC-NS 

Vertical Power Strip, 16 Outlet, 15 Amp 

Middle Atlantic PTRK-RR21 
REAR RAIL KIT FOR PTRK-21 

Middle Atlantic UTR1 
Mounting Rackshelf, 1 RU, 10"D 

Middle Atlantic VTF1 

Vent Panel, 1 RU, Perforated, 25% Open Area 

$1,259.00 

$1,185.00 

$280.00 

$80.00 

$236.00 

$54.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$3,094.00 

$0.00 

Equipment Rack & Wire Management Total $3,094.00 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

Paqe ·15 of 17 



Shipping 

1 JAVS JAV-SHIP-SYS 
Shipping for Full System with Equipment Cabinet 

$3,500.00 

Equipment: 

Labor: 

$3,500.00 

$0.00 

j 
Shipping Total $3,500.00 

Equipment Subtotal: 

Labor Subtotal: 

$77,797.99 

$0.00 

Project Subtotal: $77,797.99 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

P'-1s1e 16 of 17 



PROJECT SUMMARY 

Equipment: 
Sales Tax: 

$77,797.99 
$7,001.82 

Grand Total: $84,799.81 

Payment Terms 

Payment Schedule Amount Due Date 

Initial Payment Prior to Scheduling 

Final Payment Upon Completion **Payment Due 30 
Days from Invoice Date** 

$21,199.95 

$63,599.86 

Client accepts this Quote inclusive of its Scope of Work, Pricing and Payment Terms. Contractor agrees to furnish 
the equipment and materials listed along with the final invoice prior to 6/30/2024 so the County is able to 
receive reimbursement from the State of WA Administrative Office of the Courts. The term of this contract is 
from the date of signing to 6/30/2024. Whatcom County understands that any equipment received after 
6/30/2024 that may need to be returned may be subject to a restocking fee. 

Stephanie Kraft (Electronic) 5/3/2024 

Client: Stephanie Kraft Date 

5/3/2024 

Contractor: Justice AV Solutions, Inc Date 

WHATCOM COUNTY: 
Recommended for Approval: 

Perry L. Rice (Electronic) 

Approved: 
Accepted for Whatcom County: 

5/3/2024 

IT Manager Date 
By: _ 
Satpal Singh Sidhu 
Whatcom County Executive 

Date 

Approved as to form: 

Chris Quinn (Electronic) 5/3/2024 

Prosecuting Attorney Date 

WA Whatcom County Superior Court Dept 4 HDX Upgrade Phase 1 Equipment 

Pcl~Je ·17 of I 7 


